Resolution 2011-12: 8 Move Management Request for Proposals

By Chairman Bell

WHEREAS, the Rochester School Facilities Modernization Program Act ("the Act") established the Rochester Joint Schools Construction Board ("RJSCB"), a seven voting member board consisting of equal representation by the City of Rochester ("City") and the Rochester City School District ("District"), as well as a member jointly selected by the City and the District; and

WHEREAS, under the Act, the RJSCB has certain enumerated powers to act as agent for the District, the City, or both; and

WHEREAS, the RJSCB, upon the recommendation of its Program Manager, has determined a need for a Move Management Consultant to provide a single point of contact for all FF&E related components that are part of the Rochester Schools Modernization Program, to ensure seamless integration in all schools; and

WHEREAS, the RJSCB's MWBE and Services Procurement Committee at its August 4th meeting has reviewed a Request for Proposals for Move Management Consultant and approved it for forwarding to the full Board;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. The Request for Proposals for Move Management Consultant is approved for issuance August 9th, 2011.
- The MWBE and Services Procurement Committee is authorized on behalf of the RJSCB to select finalists, conduct interviews as necessary, and recommend to the RJSCB the most qualified candidate.

Second by Member Underwood Approved 5-0 with Member Pifer away